Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Rooks

Persons Served
Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons 9

Avg. monthly adults 2 0
Avg. monthly children 10 12
Avg. monthly persons 262 236
Persons 57 84
Avg. monthly persons 0 0
Avg. monthly persons 17 14
Persons 2 5
Avg. monthly children 7 9
Avg. monthly children 11 6

Total of programs listed

4,920
1,215
2,618
1,087

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

18
203
79

g o w ~ O

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$10,752
$165
$24,441
$382,042
$51,510
$0
$9,639
$10,920
$495,409
$43,867

FY 2020
$1,028,745

FY 2021

$2,953
$280
$47,245
$592,306
$45,997
$0
$56,062
$36,721
$445,249
$31,008

FY 2021
$1,257,821

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$7,539
$630
$75,075
$628,142
$128,347
$0
$2,647
$21,482
$416,887
$20,704

FY 2022
$1,301,452



