

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Rooks

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	9	2	4	\$10,752	\$2,953	\$7,539
Avg. monthly adults	2	0	2	\$165	\$280	\$630
Avg. monthly children	10	12	18	\$24,441	\$47,245	\$75,075
Avg. monthly persons	262	236	203	\$382,042	\$592,306	\$628,142
Persons	57	84	79	\$51,510	\$45,997	\$128,347
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	17	14	4	\$9,639	\$56,062	\$2,647
Persons	2	5	3	\$10,920	\$36,721	\$21,482
Avg. monthly children	7	9	8	\$495,409	\$445,249	\$416,887
Avg. monthly children	11	6	5	\$43,867	\$31,008	\$20,704
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$1,028,745	\$1,257,821	\$1,301,452

2019 County Population Estimates

Population	4,920
Under 20	1,215
20-64	2,618
65 & Over	1,087

